
 

20V Max 3Kg Brushless 26mm Rotary Hammer KH383 /KH383.91

Spare parts list 

Model Model Position PositionPart 
number

Part 
number

Description DescriptionQuantity Quantity

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

2

1

1

59008675

59001983

59008723

59008693

59000946

59000947

59000453

59000382

59008705

59001550

59009023

59008717

59008733

59000681

59008670

59008680

59008671

59008715

59008716

59000548

59008669

59008729

59008762

59008726

59008690

59008720

59008677

59008763

59008688

59008764

59008765

59008766

59008721

59008767

59008685

59008664

59008768

59008689

59008700

59008687

59008692

59008769

59008770

59000512

59008663

59008771

59008772

59000655

59000656

59008773

59008711

59008694

59008774

59008684

59008775

59008673

59008678

59001733

59008713

Dustproof Cover

Clamping ring

Washer

Slide sleeve

Sheath

Sheath

Steel ball

Baffle plate

Spring

Screw Washer Assembly

Fore housing body

O-ring

Felt seal

Oil seal

Orientation sleeve II

Washer

Retaining ring

Spring

Prevent rotating sleeve

Clamping ring

Washer

Spring

Clutch sleeve II

O-ring

Ring

Bearing 61905-2RS

Washer

Sleeve

Oil seal

Holding cover I

Hammer staff

Holding cover II

O-ring

Holding cover III

O-ring

Retaining ring

Ram

O-ring

Cylinder

Piston pin

Linkage

Gear

Gear shaft I

Cylindrical Pin

Bearing

Bearing cover

Baffle plate

Compression spring

Press plate

Gear I

O ring

Washer

Orientation sleeve 3

Retaining ring

Press plate

Screw M4X10

Bearing 607

Needle Bearing

Seal gasket

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

121

122

59008732

59000618

59000630

59000622

59008682

59008662

59008709

59008776

59008698

59008683

59008697

59008681

59008702

59000504

59008777

59008778

59008719

59008731

59001497

59008714

59000452

59000523

59008667

59008703

59008730

59008676

59008724

59008665

59008672

59008727

59000636

59007846

59007850

59008710

59002025

59008666

59000423

59008728

59008704

59008707

59008699

59000936

59008718

59001541

59000518

59001479

59008668

59008712

59008779

59008696

59008679

59008734

59000451

59000367

59000508

59009501

59009503

59008706

59008786

Middle cover

Oil Seal

Washer

Ball Bearing 6000

Screw M5x12

Rotor

Dustproof ring

Eccentric

Bearing 61903-2RS

Retaining Ring

Spring

Clutch sleeve I

Seal sleeve

Compression Spring

Pendulum fork

Gear II

Bearing

Gear case body

Column Pin

Pin

Self Tapping Screw

Washer

Stator

Foamy board

Motor houseing

Wind baffle ring

Fan

Spring washer

Nut M6

Rear cover

Screw Washer Assembly

Base holder

Dustproof cover

Cover

Screw ST3.5x10

Ring

Self Tapping Screw

Washer

Felt

Left/right housing

Felt cover

O Ring

Rubber sleeve

Compression Spring

O Ring

Knob Stand

Washer

Retaining ring

Knob assembly

Nut

Left/right handle

Washer

Rubber Column

F/R change lever

Washer

Label

Button set

Screw M5x45

Switch

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

11

2

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

2

1

6

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

KH383/KH383.91



 

20V Max 3Kg Brushless 26mm Rotary Hammer KH383 /KH383.91

Spare parts list 

Model Position Part 
number

Description Quantity

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

KH383

123

124

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

F1

F2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

59008674

59008725

59009502

59008781

59008782

59008783

59008784

59008785

59008787

59006917

59001901

Control board

Side handle

Fore housing body assembly

Sleeve set

Gear set

Middle cover and rotor assembly

Eccentric assembly

Gear body assembly

Motor houseing assembly

Battery(Li-ion,20V,5.0Ah)KAB35

Charger(100-

240V~50/60Hz,20V,160W)KAC21

KH383/KH383.91



20V Max 3Kg Brushless 26mm Rotary Hammer

llustration

KH383/KH383.91


